+300

7.7 4.9 3.6 2.1 0.0 -1.2 -2.0

11.7 8.9 7.6 6.1 4.1 2.8 2.0

12.5 9.8 8.5 6.9 4.9 3.7 2.8

12.5 9.7 8.4 6.9 4.9 3.6 2.8

11.1 8.3 7.0 5.5 3.4 2.2 1.4

10.0 7.2 5.9 4.4 2.3 1.1 0.3

13.4 10.6 9.3 7.8 5.8 4.5 3.7

Worst case: If government bond

yields increase by +300 bps and

GDP growth decreases by -300

bps, the long-term total return in

European office markets is

expected to decrease from 6.9% to

-2.0%.

In a scenario with high interest

rates and average economic

growth, we expect a total return of

2.8%, that is 410 bps less than the

long-term average.

Unemployment rate

-3
0

0

-2
0

0

-1
0

0

B
as

is

+
1

0
0

+
2

0
0

+
3

0
0

E
co

n
o

m
ic

 g
ro

w
th

-300

-200

-100

Basis

+100

+200

+300

Worst case: The expected long-term

total return averages 2.9% in a

scenario where GDP drops by -300 bps

and the unemployment rate increases

by +300 bps.

With an expected value of 3.8%, total

returns are still expected to remain

significantly below the average of 6.9%

if economic output stagnates and

unemployment rates rise by 300 bps.

Unemployment has a relatively

stronger effect on total returns

compared to GDP growth.

10.3 8.7 7.3 6.1 5.0 4.0 2.9

10.6 8.9 7.5 6.3 5.2 4.2 3.2

10.8 9.2 7.8 6.6 5.5 4.5 3.4

11.2 9.5 8.1 6.9 5.8 4.8 3.8

11.5 9.8 8.4 7.2 6.1 5.1 4.1

11.8 10.1 8.7 7.5 6.4 5.4 4.4

12.0 10.4 9.0 7.8 6.7 5.6 4.6

𝑇𝑅𝑖𝑡 =
↕ 𝐸𝑐𝑜𝑛𝑜𝑚𝑖𝑐 𝑔𝑟𝑜𝑤𝑡ℎ

↕ 𝐺𝑜𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑛𝑚𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑏𝑜𝑛𝑑𝑠
𝑇𝑅𝑖𝑡 =

↕ 𝐸𝑐𝑜𝑛𝑜𝑚𝑖𝑐 𝑔𝑟𝑜𝑤𝑡ℎ

↕ 𝑈𝑛𝑒𝑚𝑝𝑙𝑜𝑦𝑚𝑒𝑛𝑡

21

PATRIZIA | © 2023 strictly confidential and not for general distribution

Weak labour market conditions and bond yield decompression lessen expected total
returns whilst an extreme inflationary scenario shows limited effects

S E C T I O N  F I V E

Source: PATRIZIA, MSCI, Oxford Economics

Unemployment

-3
0

0

-2
0

0

-1
0

0

B
as

is

+
1

0
0

+
2

0
0

+
3

0
0

G
o

ve
rn

m
e

n
t

b
o

n
d

 y
ie

ld
s

-300

-200

-100

Basis

+100

+200

+300

Worst case: An increase in

interest and unemployment rates